

II Conferencia de América Latina y del Caribe sobre Operaciones de Paz de la Organización de las Naciones Unidas

NOTA BIOGRÁFICA

Guyana

Colonel Lorraine Foster

Colonel Lorraine Foster was born on the 10th April ,1977. She is a former student of St. Stephen's Primary and President's College. She was taken on strength in the Guyana Defence Force on the 11th September, 1995 and was commissioned on 27th June, 1996 after successfully completing Standard Officers Course 28. During her career she held several appointments including Commanding Officer Training Corps, Director (ag) of the National Emergency Response Command Centre, Staff Officer 1 General 6 Tech, Staff Officer 1 General 1, Staff Officer 1 General 5, Personal Assistant to the Chief of Staff, Officer Commanding Medical Corps, Officer Commanding Information Technology Department, Staff Officer 2 General 1 1 Infantry and Staff Officer 2 General 3 Training. Currently she is the Adjutant General. She is also the Commanding Officer of the Women's Army Corps.

She completed the Junior Command and Staff Course in 2003 (Best Oral Presenter) and the Senior Command and Staff Course in 2010 (Best Graduating Student). Additionally, she completed the Psychology of Leadership Course in Barbados, the International Programme on Cyber Security Studies in Germany virtually and the Tactical Data Operations Course, Executive Program on Defence Decision Making and Women Peace and Security Course in the United States of America.

Colonel Foster holds a Master of Science Degree in Cyber Security from the University of

Liverpool, United Kingdom, and a Bachelor of Science Degree in Computer Science from the University of Guyana.

Col Lorraine Foster is the recipient of the Military Efficiency Medal, the Women's Army Corps 50th Anniversary Medal, the 40th Anniversary Medal and the 50th Anniversary Medal.

She is the Vice President of the Dorcas Mending Hearts Ministry, and a deaconess of the Streams of Power Ministry. Col Lorraine Foster is married in excess of fifteen (15) years to David Maurice Foster, a union that bore one son, David Samuel Foster.